FORM PTO-1595	REC(07-03-	2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)					Patent and Ti	rademark Office
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Pate	10176	6787	d original docu	uments or copy thereo	f.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and addre	ss of receiving	g party (ies)	
Alain Vachon	5)		Name:	SOLIFLEX CO	ORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party (i	es) attached?()	Yes (X)No	Internal Address	Suite 101	n. Montreal Ontario, Canada	san es a
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:	K1K 0T1	$\mathbf{x} = \mathbf{x}_{1}$	
(X) Assignment	() Mer	ger				
() Security Agreement	() Cha	inge of Name	City:	State: _	JUN 2 7 ZIP:	
() Other				1 H		
Execution Date: February 2, 2001			Additional name(s)	& address(es) a	ttached: () Yes (X)	No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				ett e	
If this document is being filed	together with a	new application	, the execution date	of the applica	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	6,192,611 and	5,522,165	:	
A STATE OF THE STA	Addition	al numbers attach	ed? () Yes (X) No.			
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		dence		******	and patents involve	ed: 2
Name: Lawrence			7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$80.00	
Greer, Bu	rns & Crain, Ltd Vacker Drive	l.	(X) Enclosed			
Suite 250					d to deposit accour ent is not enclosed.	nt only in
Street Address:						
			8. Deposit accoun	t number:	07-2069	
City: State:	ZIP:					
Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached: () Yes (X) No	(Attach duplicate	copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit a	account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar the original document. 	nd belief, the fo	regoing informa	tion is true and corre	ect and any at	tached copy is a tru	e copy ©f 1193619 11
Lawrence J. Crain		wiene	4 Crain		June 25, 200	
Name of Person Signing		Signatu	•		Date	00000247
•	Total number of p	ages including co	ver sheet, attachments,	and document:	3 .	
1828.62505 & 1828.62654	da a	o rocardad with	required cover shee	at information	to:	
Mail	Commission	er of Patents & 1	required cover snee rademarks, Box Ass , D.C. 20231	signments		
			•			9 mg Mar 17

PATENT _ _ S REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0196

File: 22622-0000 MBC:hlb

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$12,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by SOLIFLEX CORPORATION INC., (the assignce), whose full post office address is 74.5 a cm manneaet Solita 101 offices and the post office address is \$1900 and other and the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said ALAIN VACHON, has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said SOLIFLEX CORPORATION INC., its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all his rights, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks and Patents set forth in in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

vame:

On this 2nd day of <u>February</u>, 2001, before me appeared <u>Alain Vachon</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act and that he had legal authority to do so.

(Signature of Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0197

SCHEDULE "A"

CANADA - Trade-marks;

TRADE-MARK	REGN./APPLN. NO.
BUNGEE BANNER	TMA438,142
BUNGEE BANNER	APPLN. S.N. 736,128
BUNGEE BANNIERE	APPLN. S.N. 885,404
THE WIND FIGHTER	TMA527,578

CANADA - Patents:

TITLE	PATENT/APPLN. NO.		
BANNER CONSTRUCTION AND MOUNTING MEANS	2,118,162		
BANNER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	APPLN. S.N. 2,243,819		

UNITED STATES - Trade-marks:

TRADE-MARK	REGN,/APPLN. NO.		
BUNGEE BANNER	REGN. NO. 2,157,340		
BUNGEE BANNER	APPLN. S.N. 75/571,315		
THE WIND FIGHTER	APPLN. S.N. 75/562,253		

UNITED STATES - Patents

TITLE	PATENT/APPLN. NO.
BANNER CONSTRUCTION AND MOUNTING MEANS	5,522,165
BANNER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	APPLN. S.N. 09/122,360

PATENT RECORDED: 06/27/2001 REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0198